
Status Title Name Company Department Telephone Business Fax Address City Code Email

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr. Mondi  Gungubele City of Ekurhulemi Metropolitan Municipality Executive Mayor 011 999 3519 011 975 1484 Private Bag X1069 Germiston 1400 mondi.gungubele@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr. Khaya Ngema City of Ekurhulemi Metropolitan Municipality Municipal Manager 011 999 3519 011 975 1484 Private Bag X1069 Germiston 1400 khaya.ngema@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Patricia Khumalo City of Ekurhulemi Metropolitan Municipality Speaker 011 999 3519 011 975 1484 Private Bag X1069 Germiston 1400 patricia.khumalo@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Pre-identified: Ward Councillor Clr. Samuel Ngobese City of Ekurhulemi Metropolitan Municipality Ward 73 Councillor 011 975 1484 Private Bag X1069 Germiston 1400

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr . Bethuel  Netshiswinzhe Gauteng Department of Infrastructure Development

Head of Department: Infrastructure 

Development 011 355 5293 011 355 7457 Private Bag X83 Marshalltown 2107

bethuel.netshiswinzhe@gauteng.gov.za / 

candi.vangreu@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Smangele Sekgobela Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Social Development Head of Department 011 355 1920 011 355 0667 P. O. Box 8769 Johannesburg 2000 avasha.papa@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Khulu Radebe Gauteng Department of Economic Development

Head of Department: Economic Development 

and Planning 011 355 8705 011 355 0542 Private Bag X091 Marshalltown 2107 khulu.radebe@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Dr. Kamy Chetty Gauteng Department of Health and Social Development

Head of Department: Health and Social 

Development 011 355 3682 011 355 3549 Private Bag X805 Marshalltown 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Maggie Mapula Modiba Gauteng Department of Infrastructure Development

Head of Department: Infrastructure 

Development 011 355 5500 011 355 7457 Private Bag X833 Marshalltown 2107 mapula.modiba@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Mongezi Mnyani Gauteng Department of Local Government Head of Department: Local Government

011 355 4800 / 

4230 011 838 8973 Private Bag X86 Marshalltown 2107 mongezi.myani@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Mavela Dlamini Gauteng Department of Roads and Public Transport

Head of Department: Roads and Public 

Transport 011 355 7301

011 355 7509 / 086 

720 3011 Private Bag X88 Marshalltown 2107 mavela.dlamini@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Lucky Legodi National Department of Land Affairs 012 312 8006 012 323 3693 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 Lucky.Legodi@drdlr.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr . Radithoana  Selepe National Department of Provincial and Local Government Chief Director Communications 012 334 0740 012 334 0703 Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 sol@cogta.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr . Elroy  Africa National Department of Provincial and Local Government Information Officer 012 334 0676 012 321 4537 Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 elroy@cogta.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Annette Stoltz National Department of Agriculture, Forestries and Fisheries Northern Region 012 319 7678 012 329 5938 Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 annettes@nda.agric.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Thoko  Buthelezi National Department of Agriculture, Forestries and Fisheries Agriland Support Group 012 319 7634 012 329 5938 Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 thokob@daff.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Ashwin A  Syme National Department of Environmental Affairs Head of Department 012 310 3626 086 593 6526 Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001 ASyme@environment.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mrs. Susan  Shabangu National Deparment of Mineral Resources Minister 012 444 3982 012 444 3145 Private Bag X59 Arcadia 0007 lerato.maibelo@dmr.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Mashudu Maduka Gauteng Department of Mineral Resources Regional Manager 011 358 9700 011 339 2423 Private Bag X5 Marshalltown 2107 Mashudu.Maduka@dmr.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Sifiso S  Ngcobo National Department of Provincial and Local Government Head of Office

012 334 0776 / 021 

469 0673

012 326 4478 / 021 

461 0987 Private Bag X802 Pretoria 0001 Sifison@cogta.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Mpathi  Makoa SANRAL 012 426 6200 012 362 2116 P.O. Box 415 Pretoria 0001 makoam@nra.co.za 

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Andile Gumede Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural Development 011 355 1957 011 333 0620 P O Box 8769 Johannesburg 2000 andile.gumede gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Gugile  Nkwinti National Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Minister 012 312 9300 012 323 3306 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 nomava.notshe@drdlr.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Tele Maphoto National Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Chief Land Claims Commissioner 012 312 8386 012 323 0162 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 tele.maphoto@drdlr.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Lengane Bogatsu Gauteng Department of Rural Development and land Reform Chief Director - Land Restitution Support 012 310 6500 012 324 5812 Private Bag X03 Pretoria 0001 Lengane.Bogatsu@drdlr.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. T Rakgotho Gauteng Department of Water and Sanitation Acting Director: Water Sector Support 012 392 1362 012 392 1454 Private Bag X995 Pretoria 0001 RakgothoT@dwa.gov.za / rakgothot@dws.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Trevor T.I   Balzer National Department of Water and Sanitation Director-General 012 336 8744 012 336 8664 Private Bag X313 Pretoria 0001 balzert@dwa.gov.za / balzert@dws.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Hennie Smit Gauteng Department of Water and Sanitation Regiona head: Gauteng 012 392 1301/6 012 392 1304 Private Bag X995 Pretoria 0001 smith@dwa.gov.za / smith@dws.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural Development 011 240 2500 nkosana.giyose@gauteng.gov.za ​

Pre-identified: Organ of State Social Services and Population Development 011 478 7618 / 082 888 6405 juanita.kruger@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Gauteng Department of Roads and Transport 086 042 88364 P.O. Box X83 Marshalltown 2017 GPRoads.Transport@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Mariette  Liefferink Federation for a Sustainable Development Chief Executive Officer 011 787 7965 Postnet Suite 87  Private Bag X033 

Rivonia

Gauteng 2128 mariettel@iburst.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Koos Pretorius Federation for a Sustainable Development Director 083 986 4400 086 514 6085 Postnet Suite 87  Private Bag X033 

Rivonia

Gauteng 2128 d.zoekop@lando.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Chris  Galliers WESSA - National 079 504 4296 011 462 8364 P. O. Box 435 Ferndale 2160 chris@wessa.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Garth Barnes WESSA North - Gauteng Province 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 P. O. Box 435 Ferndale 2160 gbarnes@wessanorth.co.za

Pre-identified: NGO Ms. Vuyokazi Ndlophu Gauteng Wetland Forum Chairperson

011 355 1276 / 071 

440 5703 Vukosi.Ndlopfu@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: NGO Mr. Phillip Hine South African Heritage Resources Agency 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 P. O. Box 4637 Cape Town 8000 phine@sahra.org.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mrs. Kirstal  Maze SANBI -  National Chief Director 012 843 5234 012 843 5208 Private Bag X101 Pretoria 0001 k.maze@sanbi.org.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Thilivhali  Nyambeni SANBI - Gauteng Province SANBI Provincial Coordinator 082 823 5366 012 804 3211 Private Bag X101 Pretoria 0001 t.nyambeni@sanbi.org.za

Pre-identified: NGO Mr. Motsepe Matlala National African Farmers Union (NAFU) President 012 672 9301 012 672 9309 P. O. Box 9624 Centurion 0046

Pre-identified: NGO Mr. Mabule  Mokhine Earthlife Africa Branch Co ordinator 011 720 3773 011 720 3532 P. O. Box 32131 Braamfontein 2107 mabule@ghouse.org.za/ juliette@ghouse.org.za

Pre-identified: NGO Ms. Makoma Lekalala SECCP of Earthlife Africa Secretary 011 339 3662 086 686 8434 P. O. Box 32131 Braamfontein 2107 seccp@earthlife.org.za or makoma@earthlife.org.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Lungile Motsisi Eskom Servitude and Investigations Department 011 800 5734 086 655 7036 P. O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2000 motsisl@eskom.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Dedre Herbest Eskom Senior Environmental Manager - Generation

011 800 3501 / 083 

660 1147 086 660 6092 P. O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 deidre.herbest@eskom.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. John Geeringh Eskom Senior Environmental Advisor - Transmission 011 800 2465 086 661 4064 P. O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za
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Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Ayanda Noah Eskom Group Executive - Distribution 011 800 5173 P. O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 noaha@eskom.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Lizelle Stroh South African Civil Aviation Authority Obstacle Specialist

011 545 1232 / 083 

461 6660 011 545 1451 Private Bag X73 Halfway House 1685 strohl@caa.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Thulani Nzima South African Tourism Managing Director 011 895 3000 011 895 3062 P. O. Box 1002 Sandton 2146 info@southafrica.net

Pre-identified: NGO Mr. Martin Taylor Birdlife South Africa Avitourism 072 277 7254 011 789 5188 P. O. Box 515 Randburg 2125 tourism@birdlife.org.za

Pre-identified: NGO Dr. Hanneline Smit Birdlife South Africa Terrestrial Bird Conservation 011 789 1122 011 789 5188 P. O. Box 515 Randburg 2125

Pre-identified: NGO Mr. Daniel Marnewick Birdlife South Africa Important Bird Areas Programme

011 789 1122 / 082 

772 4432 086 512 2516 P. O. Box 515 Randburg 2125 iba@birdlife.org.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms. Mpathi  Makoa SANRAL - National 012 426 6200 012 362 2116 P. O. Box 415 Pretoria 0001 makoam@nra.co.za 

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Agriba Sibanyoni SANRAL - Gauteng Province Northern Region 012 884 8000 012 348 0883 Private Bag X17 Lynwood Ridge 0040 sibanyonia@nra.co.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr . Chris  Wells Transnet Acting Group Chief Executive 011 308 3000 011 308 2638 P. O. Box 72501 Parkview 2122 nvpjohn@telkomsa.net

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Eddie Seaton Transnet Manager - Transnet Property 011 308 2417 011 308 3786 CC Box 99-106

Calrton Centre, 

Johannesburg 2001 eddie.seaton@transnet.net

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr. Matome Makwela Chamber of Mines of South Africa 011 498 7425 011 498 7429 P. O. Box 61809 Marshalltown 2107 mmakwela@chamberofmines.org.za

Pre-identified: NGO Mr. Constant Hoogstad Endangered Wildlife Trust 011 372 3600 011 608 4682 Private Bag X11 Modderfontein 1645 constanth@ewt.org.za / wep@ewt.org.za

Pre-identified Mr. Demetri Danolis Gold Plat Chief Executive 0114231202 011 423 1230 P.O. Box 40 Benoni 1500 info@golfplat.com

Pre-identified AFRIMIX READY MIXED CONCRETE 011 741 4500 011 422 4765 P. O. Box 25630 BENONI NORTH 1527

Pre-identified Elematic SA (Pty) Ltd 011 423 2700 011 423 2717 P. O. Box 17261 Benoni West 1503 info@elematicsa.co.za

Pre-identified The Soil King 011 423 2288 / 2347 011 423 2288 info@soilking.co.za 

Pre-identified Mr. Eddie Erwin South African Rail Commuter Corporation Chairmen 011 773 1600 011 774 6299 Private Bag X101 Braamfontein, JHB 2017

Pre-identified Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality info@ekurhuleni.com

Landowner Mr. James Stuart New Modder Township (Pty) Ltd 082 602 0924 011 914 3353 P. O. Box 302 Boksburg East 1478 vandyk@absamail.co.za

Adjacent Landowner Soundprops 1273 Inv (Pty) Ltd Portion 61 of the Farm Vlakfontein 69 262 Shangani Way Sandton 2146

Adjacent Landowner Fishprops  (Pty) Ltd Portion 63 of the Farm Vlakfontein 69

Adjacent Landowner Diesel Performance Truck & Bus CC Portion 50 of the Farm Benoni 77 011 423 2777 011 423 2426 50 New Modder Road Benoni 1514  info@dieselperformance.co.za

Adjacent Landowner Solette and Bart Jonck Blue Moonlight Prop 270 (Pty) Ltd Portion 12 of the Farm Modderfontein 77

011 849 0999 / 021 

554 2305 086 518 3815 P.O. Box 11042

Rynfield

Benoni 1514 solette@aican.co.za / bart@aicanestates.co.za

Adjacent Landowner Africa's Best 269 Ltd Portion 16 of the Farm Modderfontein 76 P. O. Box 98060 Waterkloof Heights 0065

Adjacent Landowner Ela Till Familly Trust Portion 31 of the Farm Modderfontein 76

Adjacent Landowner Quarry Cats Modderfontein Farm (Pty) Ltd Portion 43 of the Farm Modderfontein 76 Postnet Suite 500 Private Bag X26Sunninghill 2157

Adjacent Landowner Dr. Vela Mngwengwe National Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Portion 67 of the Farm Modderfontein 76 012 312 9300 012 323 3306 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 vela.mngwengwe@drdlr.gov.za

Adjacent Landowner Benoni Municipality Portion 70 of the Farm Modderfontein 76 011 999 3519 011 975 1484 Private Bag X1069 Germiston 1400

Adjacent Landowner Aratio (Pty) Ltd Portion 77 of the Farm Modderfontein 76

Adjacent Landowner South African Rail Commuter Corp Ltd Portion 78 of the Farm Modderfontein 76 011 773 1600 011 774 6299 Private Bag X101

Braamfontein 

Johannesburg 2017

Adjacent Landowner Elamatic Hollow Core Slabs (Pty) Ltd Portion 123 of the Farm Modderfontein 76 011 423 2700 011 423 2717 P. O. Box 17261 Benoni West 1503 info@elematicsa.co.za

Adjacent Landowner Mr. Pierre Kruger Newshelf 1186 (Pty) Ltd

011 726 1047 / 082 

317 2982

011 726 2987 / 011 

791  3384 Postnet Suite 115, Private Bag X17Waltervreden 1715

Adjacent Landowner Ergo  Mining (Pty) Ltd

011 742 1003 / 082 

333 7544 011 742 1044

Private Bag X9

Constantia Park Johannesburg 2000

Adjacent Landowner Ms. Lihle Madyibi Vandafin (Pty) Ltd 086 725 2322 P.O. Box 2033 Gallo Manor 2052 madyibigeotech@live.com

Adjacent Landowner Mr. Ian Cussons FIL Stone Projects cc 086 124 2786 / 079 876 4812086 653 2609 P.O. Box 12672 Benoryn 1540 Ian@bgmstone.com

Adjacent Landowner Mr. Pierre Kruger Goliath Gold

011 726 1047 / 082 

317 2976 011 726 1087 Postnet Suite 115, Private Bag X17Constantia 1715

Adjacent Landowner Mr. Theo Pourloullis Manhattan Operations Africa (Pty) Ltd

011 748 8800 / 083 

733 2933 011 748 8898 P.O. Box 50 Benoni 1500 info@manhattanCorp.com

Registered Mr. Jan Du Plessis Du Plessis van Logenburg Attorneys 011 425 4340 086 504 1875 P.O. Box 2466 Benoni 1500 jan@jdplaw.co.za

Registered Mr. Ismail Mayet 011 423 1724 19A Peter Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 aszal.mayeti13@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Jamal Omar Radu

011 423 2017 / 072 

438 0677 29 Spyker Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 jamaloraju@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Kovilan Pillay 082 852 6406 P.O. Box 18509 Actonville, Benoni 1506 pillayko@out.co.za

Registered Mr. Sinkhonoth H. Abdool

011 423 2327 / 082 

965 2340 emzedcarsales@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Rasmsamy Yuri 011 423 2628 2 Schalkwayk Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 yramsamy@gmail.com
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Registered Mr. Pagshotam Mooljie

011 423 2806 / 082 

927 7588 5 Peter Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 kamla.mooljie@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Ishmail Lambat 011 423 2421 P.O. Box 1288 Nigel 1490 lambat.ismail@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Moosa Mayeti

011 423 2631 / 082 

844 9399 P.o. Box 119 Benoni 1500 mayeti.yusu@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Ridhwaan Moosa 011 423 2364 P.O. Box 236 Benoni 1500 rsntaccounting@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Essop Hajat

011 423 1420 / 072 

231 6099 P.o. Box 13370 Northmead 1511 granite@webmail.co.za

Registered Mr. Bilal Varachia

011 422 1900 / 082 

891 8417 011 423 2638 P.O. Box 3487 Benoni 1500 bvarachia@webmail.co.za

Registered Mr. Ahmed Essop 084 941 2007 Flat 10, Rynsrood VillageRynsoord, Benoni 1501 essopahmed@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Ishmael Seedat

011 624 3185 / 083 

407 71202 011 624 1922 P.O. Box 33244 Peppestown 2043 seedati@me.com

Registered Mr. Shanta Vengothamsamy

011 423 2332 / 073 

173 8397 10 Peter Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 shanta.vengothasamy@gmail.com

Registered Ms. Fatima Bibi Khan

011 423 2881/ 074 

132 6476 P.O. Box 18506 Actonville, Benoni 1506 fbkhan29@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Imtiaz Essop

011 423 2740 / 078 

688 1222 P.O. Box 2357 Benoni 1500 Imtiaz.Essop@spar.co.za

Registered Mr. Mohammed Abdool

011 423 1557 / 083 

414 3556 6 Spyker Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 mohammed.Abdool@transnet.net

Registered Mr. Ahmed Saeed Moola 082 255 2456 7 Helena Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 spanneris@telkmsa.net

Registered Ms. Sinaaj Hoosen

011 423 2921 / 062 

166 0368 14 Sophian Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 sinaajhoosen@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Ahmed Bera

011 423 1222 /  082 

253 0926 10 Sophian Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 bera.s@telkomsa.net

Registered Mr. Satarasing

011 423 1369 / 079 

158 2366 ranmra@mweb.co.za

Registered Mr. Singh 011 423 1369

Registered Mr. Ayoob Hoosen

062 485 2132 / 011 

423 2921 14 Sophian Street Rynsoord, Benoni 1501 ahmedhaniefhoosen@gmail.com

Registered Mr. Salim Dawood

Resident Association representing the interest of residents in 

both Rynsoord and New Modder suburbs. 073 181  0516 P.O. Box 5221 Benoni 1502 salim@mweb.co.za

Registered Mr. Peter Botha 011 849 7833 086 641 2981 P.O. Box 12381 Benoryn 1504 planit@global.co.za
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